09-06-2000

DOCUMENT ID # 101372629

FORM PTO-1595 RECOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFICE				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Tracker Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Fugitive Emissions Control, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _x_no	Name: Q Capital Corporation Address: 457 North Harrison Street				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Princeton State: New Jersey ZIP: 08540				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yes _x_no				
Other Execution Date:November 18, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,099,437	5,225,996 5,578,834				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
« » Additional numbers attached?yes _x_no					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	3				
Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 _x_ Enclosed				
City: Warren State: New Jersey ZIP: 07059	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1179 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
5/2000 NTHAI1 00000155 5099437 0:581 80.00 GP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Brian L. Wamsley Name of Person Signing (PTO Reg. No. 33,045) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					

EK364099880US

OIPE MRD 5.15.00	05-16-0V D
FORM PTO-1595 3 RECO 06-0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To Medianous e Commissioner of Patents and	3 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	372629 3 or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tracker Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Fugitive Emissions Control, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yes _x_no	Name: Q Capital Corporation Address: 457 North Harrison Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Princeton State: New Jersey ZIP: 08540
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached?yes _x_no
Other	
Execution Date:November 18, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,099,4	37 5,225,996 5,578,834
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
«»	
« »	114 and another 244 she 42
Add	litional numbers attached?yes _x_no
Ado	
Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _x_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _x_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1179
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard City: Warren State: New Jersey ZIP: 07059	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _x_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard City: Warren State: New Jersey ZIP: 07059	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _x_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1179 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard City: Warren State: New Jersey ZIP: 07059 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _x_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1179 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard City: Warren State: New Jersey ZIP: 07059 DO NOT 2/2000 JSHBBAZZ 00000107 5099437 C:581 40.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _x_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1179 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard City: Warren State: New Jersey ZIP: 07059 DO NOT 2/2000 JSHBBAZZ 00000107 5099437 C1581 40.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard City: Warren State: New Jersey ZIP: 07059 DO NOT 2/2000 JSHBBAZZ 00000107 5099437 C1581 40.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _x_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1179 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Wamsley Internal Address: Herold and Haines P.A. Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard City: Warren State: New Jersey ZIP: 07059 DO NOT 2/2000 JSHBBAZZ 00000107 5099437 C1581 40.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 _x_ EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1179 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE

EK364099880US

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Tracker Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, of Irvine.

California is the owner of the United States patents and trademark and service mark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Q Capital Corporation of 457 North Harrison Street, Princeton, New Jersey is desirous of acquiring said patents, trademarks and service marks listed in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business with which the marks of said registrations are associated and which is symbolized by said marks and the right to recover for any past infringement of such patents and marks;

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby acknowledges assignment to Q Capital Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said patents, trademarks and service marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said registrations and the right to recover for any past infringement of said patents and marks.

Ι	N TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned has executed	this instrument at
Long Beach	1	, Thursday	this 18th	_ day of
November	, 1999.			

TRACKER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

William C. Stockmar Chief Executive Officer

EK364099880US

PATENT

REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0065

CERTIFICATION

- I, Yvonne Hale, do hereby certify:
- 1. I am employed by Herold and Haines, P.A., attorneys for Q Capital Corporation.
- 2. Attached and submitted herewith is a true and accurate copy of an Assignment of Rights dated November 18, 1999 between Tracker Technologies, Inc. and Q Capital Corporation.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing statements made by me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Yvonne Hale

Dated:

May 12, 2000

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENTS

U.S. Patent No. 5,099,437 EMISSIONS MONITORING AND TRACKING SYSTEM

U.S. Patent No. 5,225,996 EMISSIONS MONITOR AND TRACKING SYSTEM

U.S. Patent No. 5,578,834 ELECTRICAL/OPTICAL INTERFACE COUPLER

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

TM Registration No. 1,842,277 FEC

SM Registration No. 1,845,241 FEC

TM Registration No. 1,869,039 LEAK TRACKER

TM Registration No. 2,003,782 LEAKTRACKER & DESIGN

TM Registration No. 2,085,078 LEAKTRACKER & DESIGN

EK364099880US

PATENT

REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0067